

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3448/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2026 in CRMM No. 1889/2026 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ASHOK KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 60974/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 60978/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vatsal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.
Mr. Gyaaneswar Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The complainant is directed to be added as a party respondent. Amended cause title be filed within a week.
2. Issue notice to the newly added complainant, returnable within three weeks. *Dasti* service, in addition, is permitted.
3. Interim order dated 27.02.2026 to continue, in the meantime.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar